
Total Bid Analysis

Derry, Town of
14 Manning Street
Derry, NH  03038

Based on 1,534,032 Copies per Year beginning with 2014/2015 Budget Year

2/11/2014 3:30:34 PM

Vendor(s): UBM (Sharp) & AAA (HP)
Analysis done on an Annual Basis...Projected over 5 Years

 Service & Supplies 
Black

3 Year Muni Lease

 Forced Upgrades *

 Totals

 Annual Cost Savings

 Five-Year Cost 
Savings

    Cost Category First Year Second Year
3.5% CPI 

Average 5 
years #

    

Proposed Cost Present Cost*

$14,963.92

$43,183.79

$26,476.74

$8,101.35

$14,963.92

$8,046.56

$14,963.92

$18,867.58

$20,391.16

$23,700.00

$69,660.53

Present Cost Budget Categories 'Black Service and Supplies','Color Service and Supplies' and 
Equipment.

$0.00  $0.00  $0.00  

$7,827.39

$26,879.69

$215,918.97

$27,561.98

$42,780.85 $42,098.55

$213,904.23 $210,492.76

   * Forced Upgrades are costs that will be incurred in the future due to  age, annual volume, and/or 
current meter reading. These funds may or may not be in your current budget; however, they should be. 
                                                                                                                                                                    
    # Service  Supplies: Include service and all consumables except staples and paper. Since SPC 
recommends doing an onsite inspection every two years, followed by putting your Service  Supply 
contract out to bid, your average cost will stay within this range.  In fact, in most cases, due to the 
competitive nature of this market, it will fall below this average if your volume remained the same. 

Proposed Lease Cost Breakdown:  There will be a total of Four payments.   Your first payment will be in 
the form of a down payment of $0,  which will be due March 1, 2014.  The projected cost savings from 
all cost centers in this year's budget should help offset any down payment. Your First of Four annual  
lease payments will be due on August 1, 2014 .   Subsequent annual payments will be due on the  
August 1'st anniversary date.   The lease payment is made up of the vendor's equipment cost,  the 
municipal interest, any buyouts if necessary and SPC's 11% processing fee.   A complete breakdown of  
your lease payment is available upon request. 

 Service & Supplies 
Color

$3,814.41 $4,551.50 $6,701.79$3,685.42
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