2/11/2014 3:30:34 PM

Derry, Town of 14 Manning Street Derry, NH 03038

Total Bid Analysis

Based on 1,534,032 Copies per Year beginning with 2014/2015 Budget Year

Vendor(s): UBM (Sharp) & AAA (HP)

Analysis done on an Annual Basis...Projected over 5 Years

Proposed Cost				Present Cost*
Cost Category	First Year	Second Year 3.5% CPI	Average 5 years #	
Service & Supplies Color	\$3,685.42	\$3,814.41	\$4,551.50	\$6,701.79
Service & Supplies Black	\$7,827.39	\$8,101.35	\$8,046.56	\$18,867.58
3 Year Muni Lease	\$14,963.92	\$14,963.92	\$14,963.92	\$20,391.16
Forced Upgrades *	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23,700.00
Totals	\$26,476.74	\$26,879.69	\$27,561.98	\$69,660.53
Annual Cost Savings	\$43,183.79	\$42,780.85	\$42,098.55	
Five-Year Cost Savings	\$215,918.97	\$213,904.23	\$210,492.76	

Present Cost Budget Categories 'Black Service and Supplies', 'Color Service and Supplies' and Equipment.

Service Supplies: Include service and all consumables except staples and paper. Since SPC recommends doing an onsite inspection every two years, followed by putting your Service Supply contract out to bid, your average cost will stay within this range. In fact, in most cases, due to the competitive nature of this market, it will fall below this average if your volume remained the same.

Proposed Lease Cost Breakdown: There will be a total of Four payments. Your first payment will be in the form of a down payment of \$0, which will be due March 1, 2014. The projected cost savings from all cost centers in this year's budget should help offset any down payment. Your First of Four annual lease payments will be due on August 1, 2014. Subsequent annual payments will be due on the August 1'st anniversary date. The lease payment is made up of the vendor's equipment cost, the municipal interest, any buyouts if necessary and SPC's 11% processing fee. A complete breakdown of your lease payment is available upon request.

Proposals: UBM-Sharp Derry Page 1 of 1

^{*} Forced Upgrades are costs that will be incurred in the future due to age, annual volume, and/or current meter reading. These funds may or may not be in your current budget; however, they should be.